

Ej Suit 381/16:

Order no 20 dated 13/09/18:

Today is fixed for deposit of commission fees.

Parties file haziras.

As per marginal note of DA and as per firisti with receipt filed by plaintiff, it appears that comm cost has been deposited.

Seen.

At this stage, plaintiff files a petition u/s 151 read with sec 153 of CPC praying to correct the order dated 12/02/18 on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. considered.

Copy served.

Upon hearing both sides, I am inclined to allow the prayer of the plaintiff.

Thus the observations in interlocutory order dated 12/02/18 is a tentative finding and definitely parties are at liberty to agitate at the time of trial.

Thus the petition filed today by the plaintiff is disposed of.

As commission cost has been deposited, let the writ be issued accordingly as per law.

To 22/11/18 for commission report.

D/C by me

Judge

Judge