

EJ 381/16

ORDER NO.25 dt.09/04/19

Parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for order in connection with petition dt.17/01/19.

Perused the petition.

Considered duly.

It appears that by the said petition plaintiff has prayed for direction upon the Ld. Advocate Commissioner to complete the commission work and also prayed for fixing a time frame for completing the commission work. This petition is disposed directing the Ld. Advocate Commissioner to conduct the commission work expeditiously and file report on 15/05/19.

D/C by me

Judge, 4th Bench

Judge