

Ejectment Suit No. 381 of 2016
C.N.R No. WBPS01-000849-2016

Order No.46

Dated 18.11.2024 :

Today is fixed for filing commissioner's report. Both the parties file separate attendance through their respective Ld. Advocates.

No report is filed.

It appears from the record that Mr. Diptyendu Kumar Pal was appointed as Ld. Advocate Commissioner vide Order No.13 dated 12.02.2018. He received the writ on 22.11.2018. But till dated no report has been filed. This is an age old suit and it pending for the report of the Commissioner since the year 2018. As per the Office Order No.112 dated 26.06.2024 of the Office of Presidency Small Causes Court, Calcutta in accordance with the Phase-II of the Action Plan in compliance of the Order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide Notification No.5222R-Admn (L&OM) dated 14.06.2024, all the old matters have to be disposed of as early as possible.

In view of such the Ld. Advocate Commissioner is directed to submit report on the next date positively.

Let the copy of this Order be sent to the President of the Bar Association, Presidency Small Causes Court Calcutta, with a request upon him to communicate the Order to the Ld. Member of the Bar Association and ensure submission of report by him.

Fix 15.01.2025 for submission of report by commissioner.

Typed, Corrected and Printed by me.

Judge, Bench-4
PSCC, Calcutta
J.O Code WB01174

Judge, Bench-4
PSCC, Calcutta
J.O Code WB01174