

Ej 381/2016
(WBPS01-000849-2016)

Order No 47
15-01-2025

Today is fixed for submission of commission report.

Both sides file hazira.

Ld Adv commissioner files commission report today, along with a copy of writ, field note, and a bill for commission work.

Let it be kept with the record.

Along with the report, Ld Commissioner files one bill of Rs 26,300/- for commission work, and praying for necessary order to the plaintiffs to pay the amount after proper verification of the bill.

Seen.

I am inclined to allow the prayer of the Advocate commissioner.

Prayer is allowed, and Plaintiffs are directed to make payment to the Ld Adv commissioner after proper verification of the bill by the office.

Let the matter be fixed on 05-03-2025 for framing of issues.

Office is directed to check and verify the bill and report by the next date fixed.

Sd/-

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-

Judge
(WB 01174)