

Ej 381/2016
(WBPS01-000849-2016)

Order No 49
28-04-2025

Today is fixed for peremptory hearing, and payment of additional commission cost.

Both sides file hazira.

Then, advocate for the plaintiff files one petition praying for adjournment, on the grounds that affidavit-in-chief could not be prepared as plaintiff is out of station.

Defendant raises no objection.

Prayer is allowed and matter adjourned to 01-07-2025 for peremptory hearing, and payment of additional commission cost.

Sd/-
D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-
Judge
(WB 01174)